

31.01.2023

ss
88

W.P.A. 6409 of 2008
CAN 1 of 2008 (old No. CAN 5169 of 2008)

None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor is any accommodation prayed for on his behalf.

In view of the aforesaid, W.P.A. 6409 of 2008 is dismissed for default.

As a consequence, the connected application is also dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)